## Notice of Meeting of the Governing Body of the City of Georgetown, Texas February 15, 2020

The Georgetown City Council will meet on February 15, 2020 at 2:00 PM at City Hall - 808 Martin Luther King Jr. Street

The City of Georgetown is committed to compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). If you require assistance in participating at a public meeting due to a disability, as defined under the ADA, reasonable assistance, adaptations, or accommodations will be provided upon request. Please contact the City Secretary's Office, at least three (3) days prior to the scheduled meeting date, at (512) 930-3652 or City Hall at 808 Martin Luther King Jr. Street, Georgetown, TX 78626 for additional information; TTY users route through Relay Texas at 711.

The Georgetown Arts and Culture Board will be dedicating the completed Preserving History Mural.

Saturday, February 15th from 2-3pm Georgetown City Hall/African American Shotgun House The Shotgun House is located behind City Hall on the corner of 8th and West Streets.

Program includes a Mayoral welcome followed by statements from mural artists and Georgetown Cultural Citizens Memorial Association (GCCMA); program will conclude inside City Hall with refreshments and a viewing of the mural video and slideshow.

Exhibiting Georgetown Art Center artist Chelsey Antoinette will have pieces represented by GCCMA Heart of the Headwrap workshop attendees and will address the significance of her artwork after the video viewing.

All Council Members have been invited. No official City business will be discussed or subject to vote at this event.

Adjournment

## **Certificate of Posting**

I, Robyn Densmore,	City Secretary for the City of Georgeto	own, Texas, do hereby certify that
this Notice of Meetin	g was posted at City Hall, 808 Martin I	Luther King Jr. Street,
Georgetown, TX 786	526, a place readily accessible to the ger	neral public as required by law, on
the day of	, 2020, at	, and remained so posted for
at least 72 continuous	hours preceding the scheduled time of	said meeting.
Robyn Densmore, C	ity Secretary	